In accordance W|th Rule
3.66 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules

2016

AM17/

o S
side
M

p ¥

Notice of vacation of office when administrator Companies House

ceases to be qualified to act

1

Company details

Company number

lofefofsl7lal2]a

AR

*ABHDG
191 0.’2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

* Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

O Point Eight Limited

bold black capitals.

2

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s}

Gary John

Surname

Corbett

3

Administrator’'s address

Building namelnumber| The Old Bank

Street | 187a Ashley Road
|
Post town [ Hale
County/Region ] Cheshire
aie (WA 1[5 [8[s[a
Country |

Administrator’s telephone number or email®

Phone number

Garyc@milnerboardman.co.uk

@ You must give an email address or
telephone number. Alf information

email address

0161 927 7788

on this form will appear on the
public record.

Date administrator ceased to be qualified to act

Date

25 Tl Pfoflr

Sign and date
.

Administrator's
signature

Signature date

B Fl Bl

04/17 Versicn 1.0




AM17

Notice of vacation of office when administrator ceases to be qualified

1o act

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible ta searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| ™™™ Molly Monks [ where to send
Company name Miiner Boardman & Partners You may return this form to any Companies House
‘ address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

| Address

The Old Bank The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

Way, Cardiff, , .

{ 187a Ashley Road g;)‘;v;osgiarzzgfl_ﬁ Wales, CF14 3UZ
| Post town

Hale
County/Region 3

Cheshire
Postcode
i IW|A_|1—’_5#|i’9‘|S_IQ_ n Further information

] Country

|nx

Telephone

0161 927 7788

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have signed and dated the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No. 2905 of 2017
CHANCERY DIVISION
MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

IN THE MATTER OF AMM FIRE SAFETY LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) &
OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN
GARY CORBETT First Applicant
_ .~= - DARREN TERENCE BROOKES Second Applicant
And
MOLLY FLORENCE MONKS First Respondent
DARREN TERENCE BROOKES Second Respondent
PHILIP FRANCIS DUFFY Third Respondent
ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of GARY CORBETT AND DARREN TERRENCE
BROOKES by application notice dated

AND UPON reading the documents recorded upon the court file as having been read
IT IS ORDERED that:

1. For the purposes of this application the liquidations and administrations, details of
which are set out in the schedule annexed to this order, which are proceeding in any
court other than this court, be transferred to this court for the purposes only of this order
and thereafier be transferred back to their original court.



In relation to all the appointments as liquidator of the creditors’ voluntary liquidations,
the details of which are set out in part 1 of the schedule annexed hereto, the First
Applicant shall be removed and replaced by the appointment of the First Respondent
with effect from the date of this order.

In relation to the appointments as liquidator of the compulsory liquidations, the details
of which are set out in part 2 of the schedule annexed hereto, the First Applicant shall
be removed and replaced by the appointment of the First Respondent with effect from
the date of this order.

In relation to the appointment as administrator the details of which are set out in part 3
of the schedule annexed hereto, the First Applicant shall be removed and replaced by
the appointment of the First Respondent with effect from the date of this order.

For the purpose of rule 12.38(6)(b) of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
(“the Rules”) the Applicant appointed in substitution for the First Respondent is
directed to:

(a). give notice to creditors of this order in the next progress report sent pursuant to
rules 18.7(6), 18.8(5) and 18.6(4) of the Rules to the creditors of companies in
creditors’ voluntary liquidation, of companies being wound up by the Court and of
those in administration, respectively;

(b). advertise this order by placing a notice in the form of the draft notice contatned in
the schedule to the second witness statement of the Second Applicant in the
London Gazette within 3 months of this order.

The notice referred to in paragraph S(b) of this order shall stand as the advertisements
and notices required to be gazetted, advertised and given for the purposes of section 109
and paragraph 46 of Schedule B1 of the-Act and rules 6.23, 7.59 and 3.27 of the Rules.

There be liberty to each creditor in the various insolvency proceedings to apply to vary
or discharge this order, insofar as it relates to the particular insolvency proceeding in
which that person is a creditor, within 28 days following the appearance in the London
Gazette of the advertisement referred to in paragraph 5(b) of this order.

The First Applicant shall be removed as a signatory on the estate bank account for each
case listed and particularised in the second schedule to the witness statement of the First
Applicant and shall be replaced as signatory by the First Respondent appointed in
substitution for him.

The costs of and incidental to this application be summarily assessed at £1,730.80
(inclusive of VAT and disbursements) such costs to be apportioned equally between the
insolvency proceedings and shall be paid as an expense of such cases provided that in
any case the part apportioned to that case shall not exceed 10% of the value of the
realised assets of that case.

Order approved by District Judge Richmond on the 25" September 2017



Schedule

Part 1 — Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidations - outgoing office-holder as liquidator

Company name

Replacement office-

Joint office-

holder oolder

1 | AMM Fire Safety Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence

Brookes
2 | Capricomn IV Limited Molly Florence Monks | none

3 | David McLean Homes Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

4 | David McLean (Holdings) Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

5 | David MclL.ean Homes (South West) Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

6 | David McLean Homes (Midlands) Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

7 | David McLean Developments Limited Molly Florence Monks { Darren Terence
Brookes

8 | David MclLean Coniractors Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

9 | DMC 1998 Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

10 | Dewrace Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

11 | Express Scaffolding (North West) Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

12 | Fastrac Contractors & Utilities Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

13 | Go Shelters Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

14 | Legal Plus Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

15 | Mazebridge Limited Moily Florence Monks | none

16 | MCA Installations Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

17 | PRA Trading Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

18 | Ruby and Ruby Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Brookes

19 i Silverline Mechanical & Electrical Services Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Limited Brookes

20 | Unique Debt Solutions Limited Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
| Brookes




Part 2 - Compulsory Liquidations - outgoing office holder as liquidator

Name Court Replacement office- Joint office-
holder holder(s)
21 | Assetz Development High Court, Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Limited Chancery Division, Brookes
Liverpool District
Registry
(30066 of 2013)
22 | Contract Installers High Court, Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Limited Chancery Division, Brookes
Manchester
District Registry
(0124 0f 2011)
23 | Retail Acquisitions High Court, Molly Florence Monks | Darren Terence
Limited Chancery Division Brookes
{CR-2016-005520) Philip Francig
Duffy

Part 3 — Administrations - outgoing office holder as administrator ~

Name

Court

Replacement office-
holder

Joint office-older

24

Hudsons of England
Limited

High Court,
Chancery Division,
Manchester District
Registry

(2551 of 2016)

Molly Florence Monks

Darren Terence
Brookes

25

0 Point Eight Limited

High Court,
Chancery Division,
Manchester District
Registry

(2056 of 2016)

Molly Florence Monks

Darren Terence
Brookes

26

Pera Technology
Limited

High Court,
Chancery Division,
Birmingham
District Registry
(8107 of 2016)

Molly Florence Monks

Dairen Terence
Brookes

27

Penten Group Limited

High Court,
Chancery Division,
Manchester District
Registry

(2877 0of 2016)

Molly Florence Monks

Darren Terence
Brookes




